1020000/7213

901

July 4, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St Tallahassee, Fl. 32399

Re.: ALEI AND ANI'S SHABBY SHAK, LLC -

Attached is a check covering:

\$100 Filing fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30 Certified Copy
\$ 5 Certification of Status

\$160 Total

The name of the LLC is:

ALEI AND ANP'S SHABBY SHAK, LLC 3009 S.E. 180TH ST SUMMERFIELD, FLORIDA 34491

Sincero

Alei A. Ortiz Alei and Ani's Shabby Shak, LLC.

 $\Pi\Pi$

i S ပ္ ယ ēο

.6N.NN

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ALEI AND ANI'S SHABBY SHAK, LLC.

The undersigned hereby certify that we have associated ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. We further declare that the following Articles of Organization shall be the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be ALEI AND ANI'S SHABBY SILAK, L.L.C. ("company") and its principal place of business shall be at 3009 S.E. 180TH ST, SUMMERFIELD, FLORIDA 34491, County of Marion, State of Florida, but shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such a place or places as may be designated by the members.

ARTICLE II PURPOSE AND POWERS

The general nature of the business or businesses to be transacted and which the Company is authorized to transact, in addition to those authorized by the laws of the Sate of Florida in accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes.

ි

ARTICLE IV DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of the filing of the Articles with the Department of State.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be represented by the members and the names and addresses of the members are:

ALEI A ORTIZ	3009 S.E. 180 TH ST, SUMMERFIELD, FL 34491	

ANA A. BRIOSO 19004 N.W. 23TH PL, PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

ARTICLE VI ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

FROM : ZS Accounting & Tax Service

The right of the members to the to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admission shall be:

All of the other members of the Limited Liability Company other than the member proposing to dispose of the member's interest must approve of the propose transfer or assignment by unanimous written consent in order to become a member. If there is not unanimous consent a transferee will not become a member and will be entitled to receive the share of profits or other compensation by way of income and the return of contributions to which that member otherwise would have been entitled.

ARTICLE VII MEMBERS RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining members of the Company will have the right to continue the business after the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership as long as there is unanimous consent to do so.

050 BRIOSO (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) ċ \square ဖ္ ANA A. BRIOS 88

FROM : ZS Accounting & Tax Service .

FAX NO. :352-291-0835

Jul. 05 2002 01:42PM P7

ŵ.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.407(2), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1 The name of the limited liability company is ALEI AND ANI'S SHABBY SHAK, L.L.C.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent arc:

Name: ALEI A, ORTIZ

Address: 3009 S.E. 180TH ST, SUMMERFIELD, FL 34491

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ALEI A. ORTIZ

۔ م 2 ي မ္မ